

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 103921-2011-AE-USA-ANAB

Initial certification date: 05 October, 2011

Valid: 05 October, 2023 – 05 October, 2026

This is to certify that the management system of

## Click Bond, Inc.

2151 Lockheed Way, Carson City, NV, 89706-0713, USA and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard: **ISO 14001:2015** 

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

The design and manufacture of specialty fastening systems.

Place and date: Katy, TX, 05 October, 2023







For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA



Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative



Certificate no.: 103921-2011-AE-USA-ANAB Place and date: Katy, TX, 05 October, 2023

## **Appendix to Certificate**

## Click Bond, Inc.

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Click Bond, Inc.	2151 Lockheed Way, Carson City, NV, 89706-0713, USA	The design and manufacture of specialty fastening systems
Click Bond, Inc.	Building 5/ Administrative Services, 2205 Arrowhead Drive, Carson City, NV, 89706, USA	People Operations, Employee Relations (HR), Executive Office
Click Bond, Inc.	Building 80, 2180 Lockhead Way, Carson City, NV, 89706, USA	Tap & Lock, Finishing – Prime, T-Blast, Passivation, Quality, Stockroom, Receiving
Click Bond, Inc.	Building 50, 2150 Lockhead Way, Carson City, NV, 89706, USA	Composites
Click Bond, Inc.	Building 75, 2175 Lockhead Way, Carson City, NV, 89706, USA	Assembly, Sales & Marketing, Supply Chain & Purchasing, Shipping
Click Bond, Inc.	Building 1, 2201 Lockhead Way, Carson City, NV, 89706, USA	Tap & Lock, Adhesive Fill, Machine Development
Click Bond, Inc.	Marketing/Building 10, 4010 Technology Way, Suite F, Carson City, NV, 89701, USA	Engineering, R&D
Click Bond, Inc.	1601 Fairview Drive, Carson City, NV, 89701, USA	Plastic Injection Molding, Prime & T-Blast, Assembly, Stockroom, Shipping & Receiving
Click Bond, Inc.	2300 Lockheed Way, Carson City, NV, 89706, USA	Facilities, EHS
Click Bond, Inc.	2660 Lockheed Way, Carson City, NV, 89706, USA	Blakbolt, Prime, Nut plates, Prime, T-Blast, Passivation, Shipping & Receiving, Stockroom, Stamping & Tool Room
Click Bond, Inc.	Building 24 - 2451 Lockheed Way, Carson City, NV, 89706, USA	Blakbolt
Click Bond, Inc.	18 Park Road, Watertown, CT, 06795, USA	Office/Admin, Tool Design & Manufacturing